



# Answers when you need them most

#### *EmployeeConnect Plus*<sup>™</sup> legal services

## When you need legal help...

You can turn to *EmployeeConnect Plus* for guidance.<sup>1</sup> Simply call *EmployeeConnect Plus* to speak to a GuidanceConsultant<sup>SM</sup> who will talk with you about your specific situation and schedule a phone appointment for you with a ComPsych<sup>®</sup> staff attorney. If you need more immediate help, you can be put in a queue to talk to a staff attorney as soon as one becomes available.

If you also need in-person representation, you can receive a referral to a qualified attorney in the *EmployeeConnect Plus* network.

### Your *EmployeeConnect Plus*<sup>sm</sup> legal services include:

Unlimited phone access to a ComPsych<sup>®</sup> staff attorney One free, 30-minute consultation with a local network attorney, per legal issue 25% off network attorneys' customary legal fees

#### Get help with:

- Family law matters, including divorce, custody, child support and adoption
- Bankruptcy and credit issues
- Landlord/tenant issues, including eviction and lease questions
- Civil actions and small claims court issues
- Immigration concerns

<sup>1</sup>Employment-related issues are excluded.

- DUI/DWI
- Wills and living wills
- Trusts
- Name changes
- Contracts
- Probate matters



**Call or click anytime to access your services** Call: 1-855-327-4463

TDD: 1-800-697-0353 Go to: GuidanceResources.com Your company Web ID: Lincoln

Insurance products marketed by: The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company Lincoln Life & Annuity Company of New York

©2014 Lincoln National Corporation

LincolnFinancial.com

POD 6/14 Z01 Order code: GP-LEGAL-FLI001



*EmployeeConnect Plus*<sup>5M</sup> services are provided by ComPsych<sup>®</sup> Corporation, Chicago, IL. ComPsych<sup>®</sup> is not a Lincoln Financial Group<sup>®</sup> company. Coverage is subject to actual contract language. Each independent company is solely responsible for its own obligations.

*EmployeeConnect Plus*<sup>SM</sup> is marketed by The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company (Fort Wayne, IN), which does not solicit business in New York, nor is it licensed to do so. In New York, *EmployeeConnect Plus*<sup>SM</sup> is marketed by Lincoln Life & Annuity Company of New York (Syracuse, NY). Both are Lincoln Financial Group® companies.

Lincoln Financial Group is the marketing name for Lincoln National Corporation and its affiliates.

Affiliates are separately responsible for their own financial and contractual obligations.